
2025 Trinity University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-12   Conf: 23-7   Home: 17-4   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (1), Koelewyn (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Whitacre (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Boudreaux (10), Brooks (3), Miller (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (156-
164), Boudreaux (51-54), Koelewyn (35-36), Kriechbaum (21-22), Brooks (13-13), Arce (10-12), Basarowich (10-11), Nugent (9-9), Miller
(4-4), Bishop (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Lee, Carsyn .447 43-43 141 34 63 19 1 1 36 87 .617 9 0 5 3 .474 2 2 2-2 311 12 4 .988
23 Boudreaux, Hannah .446 40-38 121 20 54 11 0 4 40 77 .636 8 2 10 0 .478 3 0 5-5 159 8 3 .982
2 Baltzell, Angela .417 44-44 115 36 48 7 0 0 26 55 .478 14 3 4 0 .492 0 4 4-4 62 99 12 .931
17 Garcia, Mariana .404 40-33 99 15 40 14 0 3 29 63 .636 19 4 10 3 .512 1 0 0-0 15 22 3 .925
6 Whitacre, Ella .401 43-43 137 45 55 2 2 0 16 61 .445 5 3 14 0 .432 1 3 35-37 36 4 1 .976
13 Tagawa, Samantha .385 42-42 122 32 47 12 2 0 25 63 .516 16 5 10 1 .472 1 1 20-21 75 66 2 .986
33 Gonzalez, Leah .382 35-26 89 10 34 7 0 3 21 50 .562 2 2 3 3 .400 2 2 1-1 8 0 1 .889
1 Del Toro, Hayden .333 43-40 108 31 36 6 2 0 15 46 .426 5 1 11 1 .368 0 1 9-9 33 2 2 .946
21 Bowser, Peyton .268 33-31 71 14 19 2 0 0 17 21 .296 12 3 6 0 .386 2 1 0-0 14 56 4 .946
7 Warnica, Riley 1.000 6-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Miller, Abigail .375 18-4 24 9 9 1 0 0 3 10 .417 1 1 3 0 .423 0 0 0-0 44 1 0 1.000
25 Basarowich, Quincy .364 10-2 11 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .455 1 0 0 0 .417 0 1 0-0 10 3 1 .929
14 Koelewyn, Josephine .356 27-21 45 9 16 3 0 0 7 19 .422 1 2 3 0 .396 0 1 0-0 6 30 2 .947
18 Bishop, Cameron .333 12-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
27 Arce, Jordan .326 31-17 46 15 15 1 0 1 6 19 .413 1 2 9 0 .367 0 0 6-8 4 17 1 .955
10 Watson, Sydney .250 39-32 72 17 18 3 0 1 15 24 .333 1 1 6 0 .270 0 0 2-2 33 1 0 1.000
9 Menchaca, Kayci .154 19-3 13 7 2 1 0 0 3 3 .231 3 0 4 0 .313 0 0 2-2 3 0 1 .750
8 Brooks, Meagan .143 12-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 5 2 .143 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
30 Boudreaux, Sydney .143 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
0 Walper, Lexi .000 11-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
22 Kriechbaum, Megan .000 18-14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 14 0 1.000
3 Nugent, Heather .000 13-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
Totals .373 44-44 1249 304 466 90 7 13 270 609 .488 101 30 104 11 .429 13 16 86-91 842 357 38 .969
Opponents .219 44-44 1051 141 230 35 4 6 121 291 .277 126 22 218 3 .314 4 27 78-82 812 348 54 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Koelewyn, Josephine 2.11 16-3 27 20 5 1-1 0 116.1 105 48 35 37 59 18 3 1 .235 6 6 0 1 12
22 Kriechbaum, Megan 2.70 6-4 18 14 4 4-0 2 70.0 51 37 27 33 86 6 0 1 .203 6 5 0 0 13
27 Arce, Jordan 3.07 8-4 17 10 3 0-1 1 54.2 37 31 24 35 51 5 1 2 .186 11 5 0 1 2
18 Bishop, Cameron 3.50 1-1 12 0 0 0-1 0 20.0 19 13 10 15 13 4 0 0 .247 0 6 0 1 0
3 Nugent, Heather 3.50 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 20.0 18 12 10 6 9 2 0 2 .234 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.64 32-12 86 44 12 7 3 281.0 230 141 106 126 218 35 4 6 .219 25 22 0 4 27
Opponents 6.80 12-32 79 44 16 1 3 270.2 466 303 263 101 104 90 7 13 .373 37 30 0 13 16



2025 Trinity University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Miller, Abigail 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
10 Watson, Sydney 34 33 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brooks, Meagan 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 3 0
22 Kriechbaum, Megan 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 21 1 .955 0 0
18 Bishop, Cameron 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Nugent, Heather 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
30 Boudreaux, Sydney 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lee, Carsyn 327 311 12 4 .988 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tagawa, Samantha 143 75 66 2 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Boudreaux, Hannah 170 159 8 3 .982 2 51 3 .944 10 0
6 Whitacre, Ella 41 36 4 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Arce, Jordan 22 4 17 1 .955 0 10 2 .833 0 0
14 Koelewyn, Josephine 38 6 30 2 .947 1 35 1 .972 0 0
21 Bowser, Peyton 74 14 56 4 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Del Toro, Hayden 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Baltzell, Angela 173 62 99 12 .931 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Basarowich, Quincy 14 10 3 1 .929 0 10 1 .909 0 0
17 Garcia, Mariana 40 15 22 3 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Walper, Lexi 12 4 7 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gonzalez, Leah 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Menchaca, Kayci 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Warnica, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1237 842 357 38 .969 16 156 8 .951 15 0
Opponents 1214 812 348 54 .956 46 171 10 .945 10 0


